



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3379/2024**

MANISH KATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ms. Apurva M. Gokhale, Mr. Yash Gaina, Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia and Mr. Naman Mehta, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg and Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

CRL.M.A.32546/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 3379/2024 & CRL.M.A.32545/2024 (exemption)

1. By way of present petition, the petitioner seeks quashing of impugned notices dated 05.09.2024 and 09.10.2024.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by learned ASC (Crl.) for the State, who seeks some time to file a Status Report. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 21.01.2025.
5. Learned ASC (Crl.) for the State submits, upon instructions, that in the meantime, effect to the impugned notices shall not be given.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/rd