



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3379/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32545/2024**

MANISH KATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Garg, Mr. Yash Gaiha,
Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia and Mr.
Naman Mehta, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the
State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr.
Ashvini Kumar and Ms. Chavi
Lazarus, Advocates
SI Gangapal, P.S. EOW

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

List on 28.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21, 2025/msh

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)