



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3379/2024, CRL.M.A. 32545/2024**

MANISH KATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.
SI Ganga Pal, PS- EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

Interim order to continue, if any, till the next date of hearing before this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

hb